Data sheet/FDV

Product name Ultima connect access chamber 750x750x900mm
Product code 2821809

GTIN 7070701364520

ETIM-Class EC004532

Measurements

Length
Height
Width

Weight

Technical Specifications - Chambers

Product group

Material

Material Color

Tensile Strength (ISO 527)

Flexural Modulus (ISO 14125)

Density (ISO 1183-1)

Service Temperature

Surface Resistivity

Volume Resistivity

Fire Performance (UL94)

Heat deflection temperature (ISO 75-2)
Water Absorption (Non polar polymer) (ISO 62)
Limited Oxygen Index (ISO 4589)
Vertical loads EN124

External Length

External Width

wmzxX
< r
m

885 mm
900 mm
885 mm

16640 g

Chamber module
Glass Reinforced Polyester (GRP)
Gray

45 MPA

9,5GPA

1,78 g/cm?®

-40 to 110°c
1,00e+14 ohm
1e+12 ohm/cm
hb rating

200 °C

05

23

F900

885 mm

885 mm

Melbye Group | Fordonsvégen 17 | SE-553 02 J6nképing | Tif +46 36 332 07 00 | info@melbye.se | www.melbye.se

Melbye Group - Region Danmark | Fordonsvagen 17 | DK-553 02 J6nkoping | TIf +45 57 60 09 60 | melbye@melbye.as | www.melbye.as
Melbye Group | Prost Stabels vei 22 | Postboks 160 | NO-2019 Skedsmokorset | TIf +47 63 87 01 50 | ms@melbye.no | www.melbye.no
Melbye Ltd |The Technology Centre Station Road, Framlingham Woodbridge, IP13 9EZ United Kingdom | +44 (0)7903 288561 | te@melbye.se | melbyefibre.com



Data sheet/FDV

External Hight 900 mm
Internal Length 750 mm
Internal Width 750 mm
Internal Hight 900 mm

Sustainability

product.sustainability-label.epd Yes

Melbye Group | Fordonsvagen 17 | SE-553 02 Jonkdping | Tif +46 36 332 07 00 | info@melbye.se | www.melbye.se

Melbye Group - Region Danmark | Fordonsvagen 17 | DK-553 02 J6nkoping | TIf +45 57 60 09 60 | melbye@melbye.as | www.melbye.as

Melbye Group | Prost Stabels vei 22 | Postboks 160 | NO-2019 Skedsmokorset | TIf +47 63 87 01 50 | ms@melbye.no | www.melbye.no

Melbye Ltd [The Technology Centre Station Road, Framlingham Woodbridge, IP13 9EZ United Kingdom | +44 (0)7903 288561 | te@melbye.se | melbyefibre.com



