

Product name	Ultima connect access chamber 750×750×900mm
Product code	2821809
GTIN	7070701364520
ETIM-Class	EC004532



## Measurements

Length	885 mm
Height	900 mm
Width	885 mm
Weight	116 640 g

## Technical Specifications - Chambers

Product group	Chamber module
Material	Glass Reinforced Polyester (GRP)
Material Color	Gray
Tensile Strength (ISO 527)	45 MPA
Flexural Modulus (ISO 14125)	9,5 GPA
Density (ISO 1183-1)	1,78 g/cm <sup>3</sup>
Service Temperature	-40 to 110°C
Surface Resistivity	1,00e+14 ohm
Volume Resistivity	1e+12 ohm/cm
Fire Performance (UL94)	hb rating
Heat deflection temperature (ISO 75-2)	200 °C
Water Absorption (Non polar polymer) (ISO 62)	0,5
Limited Oxygen Index (ISO 4589)	23
Vertical loads EN124	F900
External Length	885 mm
External Width	885 mm

External Hight	900 mm
Internal Length	750 mm
Internal Width	750 mm
Internal Hight	900 mm

## Sustainability

product.sustainability-label.epd	Yes
----------------------------------	-----